

BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT

Digitally signed  
by BHARAT  
DASHARATH  
PANDIT  
Date: 2025.02.12  
20:22:11 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2817 OF 2025**

Jitender Kumar Jain ... Petitioner  
V/s  
Union of India, ... Respondents  
Through Ministry of Corporate Affairs & Ors.

Mr. Arjun Amini i/b Argus Partners, Advocates for the petitioner.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2] In paragraph 2 of the order dated 10/02/2025 the words “such meeting of the stake holders” shall be replaced by the words “a discussion with the lenders”.
- 3] In paragraphs 2 and 4 of the said order, the word “Debtors” shall be replaced by the word “Debtor”.
- 4] Corrections be carried out in the said order accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)**