

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2817 OF 2025

Jitender Kumar JainPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through The SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5263 OF 2025

Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction CompanyPETITIONER

Limited (acting In Capacity As Trustee Of Earc
Trust Sc 233)

V/S

Insolvency And Bankruptcy Board Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr Nirman Sharma a/w Mr Arjun Amin i/b Argus Partners for
Petitioner in WPL/2817/2025.

Mr Bhalchandra Palav i/b Bhal and Co for Petitioner in
WPL/5263/2025.

Mr Pankaj Vijayan for Respondent No. 2 in WPL/2817/2025
and for Respondent No. 1 in WPL/5263/2025.

Ms Apeksha Sharma i/b NDB Law for Respondent No. 4 in
WPL/5263/2025.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ**

DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)