

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2817 OF 2025**

Jitender Kumar Jain .....Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Anr. ....Respondents

-----  
Mr. Rahul Dev (through VC) i/b. Argus Partners, for the Petitioner.  
-----

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

1. This matter is at Serial No. 25 on today's Daily Cause List. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners mentioned the matter at 11:00 a.m., stating that it would lie before another Bench in the light of the change in assignment.

2. Removed from the board.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**